CTR SERIES TRUE RMS MEASURING CURRENT TRANSDUCER Page i
VTR SERIES TRUE RMS MEASURING VOLTAGE TRANSDUCER CALIBRATION MANUAL
CALIBRATION MANUAL
 for the
VTR and CTR SERIES TRUE RMS MEASURING
VOLTAGE and CURRENT TRANSDUCERS
By William D. Walden and David W. Miller
February 1999

The analog output is directly proportional to the
true RMS value of the input current.
The type of analog output is specified by the
suffix B, D, E or X5.
• Option "B" 0 to 1mAdc
• Option "D" 0 to 10Vdc
• Option "E" 4 to 20mAdc
• Option "X5" 0 to 5Vdc
All models require 120 volts AC instrument
power or with option –22, 220 volts AC
SPECIFICATIONS
I
Input Current: direct connect models
CTR-001* 0 to 1 ampere
CTR-005* 0 to  5 amperes
CTR-010* 0 to 10 amperes
CTR-015* 0 to 15 amperes
CTR-020* 0 to 20 amperes
Input Current: Models supplied with split core
current transformers.
CTR-005*Y34 0 to 5 amperes
CTR-010*Y34 0 to 10 amperes
CTR-015*Y34 0 to 15 amperes
CTR-020*Y34 0 to 20 amperes
CTR-025*Y34 0 to 25 amperes
CTR-050*Y34 0 to 50 amperes
CTR-101*Y34 0 to 100 amperes
CTR-201*Y34 0 to 200 amperes
CTR-301*Y34 0 to 300 amperes
CTR-401*Y34 0 to 400 amperes
CTR-501*Y34 0 to 500 amperes
CTR-102*Y34 0 to 1000 amperes
*  Output option B, D, E, or X5 as described in
the left column on this page.
Frequency Range: 48 to 420 Hertz
Dielectric Test (Input/Output/Case):1500 volts